Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY BAGONG PILIPINAS
Manila

May 29, 2025

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorand

M. IBRAHIM, endorsing the

to wit;
e S e
l‘_ As per GAA/Original
| Project Description

UACS No. 300221107419000
| Project ID: P00935701MN
|
' Convergence and S
| Infrastructure Progra
| the National Road/s |
| Facilities

m (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Br,
eading to Major/ Strategic Public

Construction of Road, B
 Maguindanao el Norte -
| T

Type of Work/ |

Physical Target .

arangay Gang, Sultan

Unit Cost

Cw 1-
Construction of

| Concrete Road: P 7,656,612.53 /

Lane km |
3.879 Lane km

£ 300,

Justification:
* The decrease in physical target/in
i 4.00 hectares Clearing and Grubbing,
' Square meters Subgrade Preparation
The project includes Miscellaneous St.
{White and Yellow) and 64 Single Ar
of the project cost.
* The derived unit cost is b

L (BuPA).

pecial Support Program (CSSP) - Basic

P 29,700,000.00

Total: |~ £30,000,000.0

Convergence and
idges from

Buildings/
Facilities

Kudarat, | Construction of

Type of Work/

Cw 1-
Construction of
Concrete Road:

2.000 Lane km

000.00

° ]

Crease in the unit cost due to
5,466.69 cubic meters Em
which totaily account to 1

ructures such as Reflectori

m Solar LED Roadway Lighti

ased on the Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis |

Infrastructure Progra
the National Road/s

‘Maguindanao del Nort_e

Physical Target |
. — —_—

um dated 14 May 2025 of DPWH Region XII Director BASIR
request for the modification of the project under FY 2025 GAA,

pecial Support Program (CSSP) - Basic |
m (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from
leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ |

S
|

w Sultan  Kudarat, :
g —_—
| |

Unit Cost | Estimated Cost |

Road, Bara

|
| P14,850,000.00 /

Lane km

¥ 29.64/

P 300,000.00

_I._

—_—

Total: | P 30,000,000.00

huge volume of Earthworks such as |
bankment from Borrow, and 6,500.00 |
8.40% of the project cost. |
zed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings

ng (60-80W) which account to 30.49% |
|




'

UACS No. 300221107419000
Project ID: PO0935701MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

\

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D.; . SADAIN, CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning Senior Undersecretary
and Public-Private Partnership Services and Facal Person for BARMM Infrastructure
APPROVED /BISAPPROMED:

w ~BONOAN——
Secretdry

Diepartment of Puslic Works and Highways
Office of the Setretary

N

WINS5B01339




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY BAGONG PILIPINAS
Manila
May 29, 2025
MEMORANDUM
FOR H MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 14 May 2025 of DPWH Region XII Director BASIR

M. IBRAHIM, endorsing the request for the modification of

to wit;

As per GAA/Original

the project under FY 2025 GAA,

As Modified

s

| UACS No. 300221107419000
| Project ID: PO0O935701MN

‘ Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP) - Basic
Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roacds and/or Bridges from
the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/
Facilities

Construction of Road, Barangay Gang, Sultan Kudarat,
Maguinp!anao del No_rte

Type of Work/

Physical Target Unit Cost |

_!_.

Allocation

Cw 1-
Construction of |

Project D

escription

p—

Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP) - Basic
Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from |
the National Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/
Facilities

Construction of Road,
Maguindanao del Norte
Type of Work/ |

Physical Target

Barangay Gang, Sultan Kudarat,

Unit Cost Estimated Cost |
|

4(

CW 1-
Construction of

Concrete Road: P 7,656,612.53 / # 29,700,000.00 Concrete Road: P 14,850,000.00 / F 29,700,000.00
Lane km Lane km
3.879 Lane km 2.000 Lane km |
EAQ | - # 300,000.00 EAQ - P 300,000.00

—_— e
Total: | ¥ 30,000,000.00 Total: | P 30,000,000.00

[ = - ]

Justification:

|
|

4.00 hectares Clearing and Grubbing,

(White and Yellow) and 64 Single Arm Solar LE
of the project cost.
e The derfved unit cost is based on the Pro

~___ (DUPA).

The decrease in physical target/increase in the unit

5,466.69 cubic meters Embankment from Borrow
square meters Subgrade Preparation which totall
The project includes Miscellaneous Structures suc

gram of Works (POW) and Detai

cost due to huge volume of Earthworks such as ,
. and 6,500.00 |
y account to 18.40% of the project cost. .
h as Reflectorized Thermoplastic Pavement Markings

D Roadway Lighting (60-80W) which account to 30.49%

!ed/UmLSrice Analysis |

=




UACS No. 300221107419000
Project ID: PO0935701MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL;

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I EMIL K. AIN, CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning 0{( d Senior Undersagretary

and Public-Private Partnership Setvices and Focal Person' for BARMM Infrastructure

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED:

MAN AN
ret



B - | Of

QMS-4.1.3-21, Rev 03 Control No:l XIE-041 I

' Project Modification Evaluation Form

Pate of Evaluation: July 16, 2025
_ UACS: 300221107415000 Project ID: PO0935701MN Fund Scurce: FY 2025 GAA, R.A, 12116
Region: Region XII Implementing Office; | Regional Office XTI Appropriations (Php): 30,600,000
Programs/ Activities / CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM - Basic Infrastruture Program (BIP) - BIP - Access Roads and/or
Prajects {P{A/P): Bridges from the National Roads leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities
Name of Project | £ i )
(25 per GAA) ; g Construction of Road, Barangay Gang, Sultan Kudarat, Maguindanao del Norte
Name af Project e Construction of Road, Barangay Gang, Sultan Kudarat, Maguindanao del Norte
(as Modified) : = ' i i

A. Implementing Office | The decrease in physical target/increase in the unit cost due to huge volume of Earthworks such as 4.00 hectares Clearing and Grubbing,
Justification for 5,466.69 cubic meters Embankment from Borrow, and 6,500.00 square meters Subgrade Preparation which totally account to 18.40% of the
Modification: project cost.

* The project includes Miscellaneous Structures such ag Reflectorized Thermoslastic Pavement Markings (White and Yellow) and 64 Single Arm

Salar LED Roadway Lighting (60-80W) which account to 30.49% of the praject cost,

* The derived unit cost is based on the Program of Warks (POW) and Detailed Unit Prica Analysis (DUPA).

Al| v [Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate/ by RD Basir M. Ibrahim dated: May 14, 2025

B. PER PLANNING SERVICE EVALUATION
B.1[  |PROJECT MODIFICATION ON PROJECT DESCRIPTION

B.1.1 ’Typographical Error/s 8.1.3 Change in Station Limits
B.1.2 Change in Location (for non-exi locations only) B.1.4 Addition/ Deletion of Word/s
B.2| v’ [PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS ON PROJECT COMPONENTS
B.2.1 Change in Targets B.2.3l:‘ Change in Component Amount
B.2.2 Change in Scope of Work B.2.3.1 Addition of Component (including excess amount)
B.2.3.2 Deletion of Component
B.2.3.2 Movement of Funds between Components

C. RELEASE QF FUNDS CLASSIFICATION
ci v ] aamo c2 For Issuance of SARO (FISARO) [ v |Certificate of Availability of Funds/

c2.1 DPWH Initiatives (D.1.) Allotment
o . 3 Hanalyn S. Piang, MPA
C2.2 Non-DPWH Initiatives (C.I.) signed by: Administrative Officer V, BS, FO
C.2.3 Others (such as TRIP, etc) date: May 28, 2025
D. RESULTANT AFTER MODIFICATION
D.1| Additional Project Compeonent/s
0.2 Component/s:
Unit of Increase / Decrease (%)
COMP | Type Of Work (TOW) Unit Cost TARGET Masburs Unit Cost Uit Cost .
(FROM/TO) (BOC/TO) 9
| cwy | Construeron of Conarete 14,850,000.00|  2.000 Lane Km 93.95% 3350% | -48.44%
|
i | 37434
f i A N
cw3 MICE 2 THE N SOR UNDERYsCRETARY
rL a1 i e
see attached Project Modification Component Detail Matrix (PMCDM) HEAEE LTI Y I I
E. AS EVALUATED
ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions nroge g Jp/ﬂl
NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions ‘} :"jm
L. L3 M
E.3 Remar 0 be filled out by Planning Service): | "I ©rm
lilease see attached evaluation of the Bureau of Construction {BOC) dated July 01, 2025. e ’
CBT 4 BETAD
Evaluated By: LEX &. Noted I!y:A :'"CONSTANTE A. LLANES, JR., CESO 11X

E
Director;, Plgathing Servicq;ﬁ Assistant Secrg bfdnnink Service and
V ?‘ﬁ the Legiklatiyk . ice

royed Guidelines on Modification of Allotment under the GAA’ A
=iy

F.1 [ v Secretary

BPW? und
E | [Recommended for Approval
AUG 01 2025
MARIA CATAXINAE. CABRAL, PhD, CES

. B‘me: Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

gy}nvnmc P
II:TSNO. —%"‘_—— K 5-WIr




Project Modification Component Detail Matrix

{attachment to the Project Modification Evaluation Form)

X1I-41

UACS: 300221107419000 Project ID: P0O0335701MN l Fund Source: FY 2025 GAA, R.A, 12116
Region: Region XII Implementing Office: | Regional Office XII Appropriations (Php): | P30,000,000
Component Artiourit (Php) Type of Work Detailed Scope of Work
Conip,
FROM TO FROM TO FROM TO
CWi 29,700,000 49,700,000 | Construction of Concrete Road | Construction of Concrete Road
Cwa
cw3
EAO 300,000 300,000
Unit Cost Target
Comp. Unit of Measure
FROM BOC TO FROM BOC TO
cwi 7,656,612.53 11,123,969.11 14,850,000.00 3.879 2.6699 2.000 Lane Km
cwz2
CW3
EAD
Increase / Decrease (%)
Comnp. ]
Unit Cost
(FROM/TO) unit Cost (BOC/TQ) Target
Cwil 93.95% 33.50% -48,44%
cw2
Cw3

EAG




